## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WOODSTOCK BY-LAW NUMBER 9746-25

A by-law to authorize the Mayor and Clerk to sign an Agreement with His Majesty the King in right of Ontario, represented by the Solicitor General for the Province of Ontario, for the Court Security and Prisoner Transportation program.

**WHEREAS** His Majesty the King in right of Ontario, represented by the Solicitor General for the Province of Ontario, has established the Court Security and Prisoner Transportation (CSPT) Program to assist municipalities in offsetting their costs of providing such services;

**AND WHEREAS** the Corporation of the City of Woodstock wishes to participate in the Court Security and Prisoner Transportation (CSPT) Program;

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of the Corporation of the City of Woodstock enacts as follows:

That the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Woodstock be and they are hereby authorized to execute an agreement between His Majesty the King in right of Ontario, represented by the Solicitor General for the Province of Ontario, for Court Security and Prisoner Transportation and for the Corporation of the City of Woodstock to participate in the Court Security and Prisoner Transportation (CSPT) Program to assist municipalities in offsetting their costs of providing such services.

READ a first and second time this 3rd day of April 2025.

READ a third time and finally passed this 3rd day of April 2025.

Mayor – Jerry A	Acchione
City Clauls Am	nelia Humphries